 DC Power Relay G9EA-1 1
DC Power Relay
G9EA-1
A Relay Capable of Interrupting High-
voltage, High-current DC Loads
• A compact relay capable of switching 400-V 60-A DC loads.
• The sound made when switching loads is quiet compared to
contactors of the same switching capacity.
• The switching section is hermetically sealed and so the arc
space required with conventional switches and contactors is not
necessary. This feature allows space savings.
• There are no restrictions on the mounting direction.
• UL/CSA approval pending.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Number of Poles
1: 1 pole
2. Contact Form
Blank: SPST-NO
3. Coil Terminals
Blank: Lead wire output (production by order)
B: M3.5 screw terminals (standard)
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Models with coil voltages of 48, 60, and 100 VDC can also be produced.
2. The products come with 2 screws for the main terminals (contacts).
1 2 3
G9EA-@-@-@
Coil terminals Contact terminals Model Contact form Rated voltage
Screw terminals G9EA-1-B SPST-NO 12 or 24 VDC
2 DC Power Relay G9EA-1
Specifications
■ Ratings
Coil
Note: 1. The figures for the coil resistance are for a coil temperature of 23�C and have a tolerance of �10%.
2. The figures for the operating characteristics are for a coil temperature of 23�C.
3. The figure for the maximum voltage is for period of 10 minutes at an ambient temperature of 23�C. It does not apply to continuous oper-
ation.
Contacts
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The contact resistance was measured with 1 A at 5 VDC us-
ing the voltage drop method.
2. The operate and the release times were measured with the
rated voltage imposed at an ambient temperature of 23�C.
3. The insulation resistance was measured with a 500-VDC
megohmmeter.
4. The impulse withstand voltage was measured with a JEC-
212 (1981) standard impulse voltage waveform (1.2 �
50 �s).
5. The mechanical endurance was measured at a switching
frequency of 3,600 operations/hr at an ambient temperature
of 23�C.
6. The electrical endurance was measured at a switching fre-
quency of 60 operations/hr at an ambient temperature of
23�C.
7. The values shown in the table at the left are initial values.
Rated voltage Rated current Coil resistance Must-operate
voltage
Must-release
voltage
Maximum voltage
(See note 3.)
Power
consumption
12 VDC 416 mA 28.8 � 75% max. of
rated voltage
8% min. of rated
voltage
130% of rated voltage Approx. 5 W
24 VDC 208 mA 115.2 �
Load Resistive load
Rated load 60 A at 400 VDC
Rated carry current 60 A
Maximum switching
voltage
400 VDC
Maximum switching
current
60 A
Short-time carry current 100 A (10 min)
Maximum interruption
current
600 A at 300 VDC (5 times)
Overload interruption 180 A at 400 VDC (100 times min.)

ples are available. Consult your OMRON representative for de-
tails. Available Soon
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Number of Poles
1: 1 pole
2. Contact Form
Blank: SPST-NO
3. Rated Carry Current
100: 100 A
4. Coil Terminals
B: M3.5 screw terminals (standard)
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Models with coil voltages of 48, 60, and 100 VDC can also be produced.
2. The products come with 2 screws for the main terminals (contacts).
1 2 3 4
G9EA-@-@-@-@
Coil terminals Contact terminals Model Contact form Rated voltage
Screw terminals G9EA-1-100-B SPST-NO 12 or 24 VDC
DC Power Relay G9EA-1-100 7
Specifications
■ Ratings
Coil
Note: 1. The figures for the coil resistance are for a coil temperature of 23�C and have a tolerance of �10%.
2. The figures for the operating characteristics are for a coil temperature of 23�C.
3. The figure for the maximum voltage is for period of 10 minutes at an ambient temperature of 23�C. It does not apply to continuous oper-
ation.
Contacts
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The contact resistance was measured with 1 A at 5 VDC us-
ing the voltage drop method.
2. The operate and the release times were measured with the
rated voltage imposed at an ambient temperature of 23�C.
3. The insulation resistance was measured with a 500-VDC
megohmmeter.
4. The impulse withstand voltage was measured with a JEC-
212 (1981) standard impulse voltage waveform (1.2 �
50 �s).
5. The mechanical endurance was measured at a switching
frequency of 3,600 operations/hr at an ambient temperature
of 23�C.
6. The electrical endurance was measured at a switching fre-
quency of 60 operations/hr at an ambient temperature of
23�C.
7. The values in the table at the left are initial values.
Rated voltage Contact form Rated current Coil
resistance
Must-operate
voltage
Must-release
voltage
Maximum voltage
(See note 3.)
Power
consumption
12 VDC SPST-NO 416 mA 28.8 � 75% max. of
rated voltage
8% min. of
rated voltage
130% of rated voltage Approx. 5 W
24 VDC 208 mA 115.2 �
Load Resistive load
Rated load 100 A at 120 VDC, 50 A at 240 VDC
Rated carry current 100 A
Maximum switching
voltage
400 VDC
Short-time carry current 150 A (10 min)
Ambient operating
temperature
�40 to 70�C (with no icing or
condensation)

Available Soon
Note: The terminal cover is sold separately.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Number of Poles
1: 1 pole
2: 2 poles
2. Contact Form
Blank: SPST-NO
3. Coil Terminals
B: M3.5 screw terminals (standard)
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Models with coil voltages of 48, 60, and 100 VDC can also be produced.
2. The products come with two M8 nuts for the main terminals (contacts).
1 2 3
G9EC-@-@-@
Coil terminals Contact terminals Model Contact form Rated voltage
Screw terminals G9EC-1-B SPST-NO 12 or 24 VDC
G9EC-2-B DPST-NO 12 or 24 VDC
10 DC Power Relay G9EC
Specifications
■ Ratings
Coil
Note: 1. The figures for the coil resistance are for a coil temperature of 23�C and have a tolerance of �10%.
2. The figures for the operating characteristics are for a coil temperature of 23�C.
3. The figure for the maximum voltage is for period of 10 minutes at an ambient temperature of 23�C. It does not apply to continuous oper-
ation.
Contacts
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The contact resistance was measured with 1 A at 5 VDC us-
ing the voltage drop method.
2. The operate and the release times were measured with the
rated voltage imposed at an ambient temperature of 23�C.
3. The insulation resistance was measured with a 500-VDC
megohmmeter.
4. The impulse withstand voltage was measured with a JEC-
212 (1981) standard impulse voltage waveform (1.2 �
50 �s).
5. The mechanical endurance was measured at a switching
frequency of 3,600 operations/hr at an ambient temperature
of 23�C.
6. The electrical endurance was measured at a switching fre-
quency of 60 operations/hr at an ambient temperature of
23�C.
Rated voltage Contact form Rated current Coil
resistance
Must-operate
voltage
Must-release
voltage
Maximum voltage
(See note 3.)
Power
consumption
12 VDC SPST-NO 938 mA 12.8 � 75% max. of
rated voltage
8% min. of
rated voltage
110% of rated voltage Approx. 11 W
24 VDC 469 mA 51.2 �
Load Resistive load
Rated load 200 A at 400 VDC
Rated carry current 200 A
Maximum switching
voltage
400 VDC
Short-time carry current 250 A (5 min)
Maximum interruption